YouGov

YouGov / Wildlife and Countryside Link Survey Results

Sample Size: 2369 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th June 2024

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con| Lab [;-ellr)n Remain|Leave| Male [Female|18-24]|25-49(50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE [England|Wales|Scotland T;ﬁ:z:‘ North|Midlands|London|South

Weighted Sample|2369|756|554] 199 | 832 | 879 |1149| 1220 [249]978|588|554|1350/1019( 1990 | 116 | 201 62 |557] 381 280 | 772
Unweighted Sample|2369]800|580] 200 | 1000 | 879 [1065| 1304 | 196 | 965 [ 628 |1580{1488| 881 | 1980 | 118 | 199 72 |547] 392 210 | 831
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How positive or negative do you currently feel
when you think about the future of the
environment?

Very positive 2 4 0 1 0 4 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 4 1 1 1 2 1 2
Somewhat positive 11 | 17 8 8 9 14 | 13 9 8 9 12 14| 11 11 11 14 10 14 9 13 11 11
TOTAL POSITIVE 13 21 8 9 9 18 16 10 9 10 15 16 12 14 13 18 11 15 10 15 12 13

Neither positive nor negative 35 | 44 29 23 26 43 | 39 32 (36 32 35 41| 32 40 35 36 36 33 34 40 32 36
Somewhat negative 41 [ 30 48 59 51 32 | 36 45 | 39 45 42 32| 44 37 41 38 42 43 46 35 42 39

Very negatve 11 | 5 15 9 13 8 10 12 |16 12 9 10| 12 10 11 9 11 9 10 11 14 12

TOTAL NEGATIVE 52 35 63 68 64 40 46 57 55 57 51 42 56 47 52 47 53 52 56 46 56 51

How worried are you, if at all, about the impact
of climate change?
Very worried 25 | 13 36 32 33 17 | 20 29 36 25 21 21| 28 20 24 26 28 20 25 20 26 25
Somewhat worried 45 | 41 47 54 50 40 | 43 47 | 42 49 43 42| 46 45 45 44 39 58 45 45 47 45
TOTAL WORRIED 70 54 83 86 83 57 63 76 78 74 64 63 74 65 69 70 67 78 70 65 73 70
Not very worried 19 [ 28 12 10 13 26 | 22 17 16 17 21 23| 16 22 19 20 21 13 20 21 18 18
Not at allworried 9 | 17 3 3 10 7 11 6 9 10 6 11
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 28 45 15 13 16 42 36 22 20 24 34 36 25 33 29 27 32 19 29 31 24 29
Dontknow 2 [0 2 o | 1 1|1 2 [3 2 1 1|1 2] 2 4 1 3 |1 4 2 1
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How worried are you, if at all, about declining
wildlife numbers?

Somewhat worried 45 | 47 43 51 45 46 | 46 45 | 42 46 46 44| 47 43 47 38 35 47 47 43 55 45
TOTAL WORRIED 81 76 87 89 86 79 77 86 80 80 81 83 83 78 82 80 76 73 83 79 83 82

Very worried 36 |29 44 38| a1 33| 31 41 |38 34 35 39| 36 35| 35 42 41 26 |36 36 28 37

Not very worried 13 | 18 10 6 11 15 | 16 11 15 14 13 12| 12 15 13 13 19 19 12 15 9 13
Not at all worried 3 4 1 2 2 4 4 2 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 3 3
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 16 22 11 8 13 19 20 13 18 16 17 16 15 18 16 16 22 24 15 19 12 16
Dontknow 2 |1 2 4| 2 1|3 2|2 3 3 1|2 3| 2 3 3 3 |2 2 4 2
Over the past month how anxious, if at all,
have you felt about the future of the
environment?
11 8 9

Veryanxious 10 | 6 15 10 | 13 12 |13 12 8 11|10 10| 10 9 10
Somewhatanxious 36 |29 40 47 | 41 29| 32 39 (44 35 34 35|37 34| 36 37 32 37 |35 34 39 37
TOTALANXIOUS 46 35 55 57 54 36 40 51 57 46 42 46 47 44 46 46 42 46 47 45 47 46
Notveryanxious 33 |38 30 31| 31 36| 3 31|27 35 32 32|32 33| 33 31 3 3|31 3 33 33
Notatallanxious 18 |25 12 10 [ 11 26| 23 14 |12 17 23 20| 17 20| 18 14 23 15 (20 17 16 19

TOTAL NOT ANXIOUS 51 63 42 41 42 62 57 45 39 52 55 52 49 53 51 45 54 48 51 53 49 52

Dontknow 3 |2 4 2| 4 2|3 4|5 3 4 2|3 4| 3 9 4 6 | 3 3 3 2
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*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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